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OCS POLICY COMMITTEE MEMBERS 

STATE MEMBER 

ALABAMA 	 Berry H. Tew, Jr. 
State Geologist and Oil and Gas Supervisor 
Geological Survey of Alabama 
P.O. Box 869999 
Tuscaloosa, Alabama 35486-6999 
205/349-2852 
Fax 205/349-2861 
E-mail: ntew@gsa.state.al.us 

ALASKA 	 Patrick S. Galvin 
Petroleum Land Manager 
Division of Oil and Gas 
Department of Natural Resources 
500 W. 7th Avenue, Suite 800 
Anchorage, Alaska 99501 
907/269-8800 
Fax 907/269-8938 
E-mail: psg@dnr.state.ak.us 

CALIFORNIA 

CONNECTICUT 	 Arthur J. Rocque, Jr. 
Commissioner 
Department of Environmental Protection 
79 Elm Street, 3rd Floor 
Hartford, Connecticut 06106-5127 
860/424-3001 
Fax 860/424-4051 
E-mail: a.rocque@po.state.ct.us 

ALTERNATE 

Robert M. Mink 

Deputy Director 

Geological Survey of Alabama 

P.O. Box 869999 

Tuscaloosa, Alabama 35486-6999 

205/349-2852 

Fax 205/349-2861 

E-mail: bmink@ogb.state.al.us 
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DELAWARE 


FLORIDA 	 Lisa P. Edgar 
Deputy Secretary 
Department of Environmental Protection 
3900 Commonwealth Boulevard 
MS 23 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-3000 
850/245-2029 
Fax 850/245-2147 
E-mail: lisa.edgar@dep.state.fl.us 

GEORGIA 	 William H. McLemore 
State Geologist 
Georgia Geologic Survey, Room 400 
19 Martin Luther King Jr., Drive, SW. 
Atlanta, Georgia 30334 
404/656-3214 
Fax 404/657-8379 
E-mail: EPD-AG.wqmp.bill_mclemore@mail.dnr.state.ga.us 

HAWAII 	 John C. Wiltshire 
Chief Geologist, State Marine Minerals Program 
University of Hawaii @ Manoa 
Department of Oceanography 
1000 Pope Road 
Honolulu, Hawaii 96822 
808/956-6042 
Fax 808/956-2136 
E-mail: johnw@soest.hawaii.edu 

LOUISIANA 	 Jack C. Caldwell William E. Marsalis 
Secretary Geological Administrator 
Louisiana Department of Natural Resources Office of Mineral Resources 
P.O. Box 94396 P.O. Box 2827 
Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70804-9396 Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70802-2827 
225/342-4503 225/342-4433 
Fax 225/342-5861 Fax 225/342-4527 
E-mail: JACKC@dnr.state.la.us E-mail: billms@dnr.state.la.us 
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MAINE 	 Julie E. Hashem 
Policy Development Specialist 
Maine State Planning Office 
38 State House Station 
Augusta, Maine 04333 
207/287-9979 
Fax 207/287-8059 
E-mail: julie.hashem@state.me.us 

MARYLAND 	 Emery T. Cleaves 
Director and State Geologist 
Maryland Geological Survey 
2300 St. Paul Street 
Baltimore, Maryland 21218 
410/554-5504 
Fax 410/554-5502 
E-mail: ecleaves@mgs.md.gov 

MASSACHUSETTS 	 Susan A. Snow-Cotter 
Assistant Director 
Coastal Zone Management Office 
251 Causeway Street, Suite 900 
Boston, Massachusetts 02114 
617/626-1202 
Fax 617/626-1240 
E-mail: susan.snow-cotter@state.ma.us 

MISSISSIPPI 	 Charles H. Chisolm 
Executive Director 
Department of Environmental Quality 
P.O. Box 20305 
Jackson, Mississippi 39289-1305 
601/961-5000 
Fax 601/961-5794 
E-mail: charles_chisolm@deq.state.ms.us 

NEW HAMPSHIRE 	 David E. Hartman 
Manager, NH Coastal Program 
Office of State Planning 
2 Beacon Street 
Concord, New Hampshire 03301 
603/271-2155 
Fax 603/271-1728 
E-mail: dhartman@osp.state.nh.us 
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NEW JERSEY 


NEW YORK 

NORTH Donna D. Moffitt 
CAROLINA 	 Director 

NC Division of Coastal Management 
North Carolina Department of Environment 

and Natural Resources 
1638 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, North Carolina 27699-1638 
919/733-2293 
Fax 919/733-1495 
E-mail: donna.moffitt@ncmail.net 

OREGON 	Nan Evans 
Acting Manager 
Coastal Ocean Program 

John C. Harmon 

Assistant Director 

Division of Mineral Resources 

NYS Dept. of Environmental Conservation 

625 Broadway, Third Floor 

Albany, New York 12233-6500 

518/402-8075 

Fax 518/402-8060 

E-mail: jcharmon@gw.dec.state.ny.us 


James D. Simons 

State Geologist and Director 

Division of Land Resources 

North Carolina Department of Environment 


and Natural Resources 
1612 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, North Carolina 27699-1612 
919/733-3833 
Fax 919/715-8801 
E-mail: jim.simons@ncmail.net 

Department of Land Conservation and Development 
635 Capitol Street, N.E., Suite 150 

Salem, Oregon 97301 

503/373-0050 x281 

Fax 503/378-5518 

E-mail: nan.evans@state.or.us 


PENNSYLVANIA 	 James E. Erb 
Director 
Bureau of Oil & Gas Management 
Department of Environmental Protection 
P. O. Box 8765, 5th Floor RCSOB 
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17105-8765 
717/772-2199 
Fax 717/772-2291 
E-mail: jerb@state.pa.us 

Ronald P. Gilius 

Chief, Surface Activities Division 

Bureau of Oil and Gas Management 

Department of Environmental Protection 

P. O. Box 8765, 5th Floor RCSOB 

Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17105-8765 

717/772-2199 

Fax 717/772-2291 

E-mail: rgilius@state.pa.us
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RHODE ISLAND 	 Beth W. Meyer 
Director 
Rhode Island Washington Office 
444 North Capitol Street, Suite 619 
Washington, D.C. 20001 
202/624-3605 
Fax 202/624-3607 
E-mail: bmeyer@sso.org 

SOUTH Victor G. Burrell, Jr. 
CAROLINA Director Emeritus, South Carolina 

Marine Resources Research Institute 
P.O. Box 12559 
Charleston, South Carolina 29422-2559 
843/953-9237 
Fax 843/953-9820 
E-mail: burrellv@mrd.dnr.state.sc.us 

TEXAS 	 John J. Sneed 
Director, Intergovernmental Relations 
Lieutenant Governor of Texas 
The Capitol, Room GE.12 
P.O. Box 12068 
Austin, Texas 78711 
512/463-2525 
Fax 512/936-8144 
E-mail: john.sneed@ltgov.state.tx.us 

VIRGINIA 

WASHINGTON 	 Therese M. Swanson 
Senior Coastal Policy Analyst 
Coastal/Shoreland Section 
Shorelands & Environmental 

Assistance Program 
P.O. Box 47600 
Olympia, Washington 98504-7600 
360/407-6789 
Fax 360/407-6535 
Email: tswa461@ecy.wa.gov 

Bruce F. Vild 

Supervising Planner 

Statewide Planning Program

One Capitol Hill 

Providence, Rhode Island 02908-5872 

401/222-6485 

Fax 401/222-3809 

E-mail: bvild@planning.state.ri.us 


Thomas M. Felvey

Manager of Constituent Services 

Division of Policy and Legislation 

P.O. Box 10009 

Richmond, Virginia 23240 

804/698-4315 

Fax 804/698-4033 

E-mail: tmfelvey@deq.state.va.us 
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PRIVATE MEMBERS 

MEMBER ALTERNATE 

ENVIRONMENTAL 
COMMUNITY 

ENVIRONMENTAL Linda R. Shead 
COMMUNITY 	Program Director 

The Trust for Public Land 
Houston-Galveston Office 
1113 Vine Street, Suite 200 
Houston, Texas 77002 
713/226-7200 
Fax 713/226-7229 
E-mail: linda.shead@tpl.org 

MAJOR James E. Carlton, III 
PRODUCERS 	Land Manager 

ConocoPhillips Company 
3WL-3052 
P.O. Box 2197 
Houston, Texas 77252 
832/486-2669 
Fax 832/486-2713 
E-mail: jim.e.carlton@conocophillips.com 

INDEPENDENT Earl R. Sims 
PRODUCERS 	President 

Sims Consulting 
2207 Robinhood Street 
Houston, Texas 77005 
713/942-2017 
Fax 713/942-2045 
E-mail: earlrsims@aol.com 

NATURAL GAS Douglas J. Lanier 
INDUSTRY 	Vice President 

Gulf of Mexico Shelf Business Unit 
ChevronTexaco 
935 Gravier Street 
New Orleans, LA 70112 
504/592-6255 
Fax 504/592-6302 
E-mail: N/A 
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FISHERIES 

INDUSTRY 


OFFSHORE Galen L. Cobb 

SUPPORT Director, Industry Relations 

INDUSTRY Halliburton Energy Services Group 


10200 Bellaire Boulevard, 3SW-12F 

Houston, Texas 77072-5299 

281/575-3378 

Fax 281/575-5458 

E-mail: galen.cobb@halliburton.com


or 

P.O. Box 4574 

Houston, Texas 77210-4574 


MARINE George M. Banino 
MINING Vice President 
INDUSTRY Earth Tech, Inc. 

40 British American Boulevard 

Latham, New York 12110 

518/951-2244 

Fax 518/951-2300 

E-mail: george.banino@earthtech.com


LOCAL Jerome M. Selby 
GOVERNMENT 	 P.O. Box 1962 

Kodiak, Alaska 99615 
907/486-4833 
Fax 907/486-3041 
E-mail: jselby@ptialaska.net 

LOCAL George N. Ahmaogak, Sr. 
GOVERNMENT 	 Mayor, North Slope Borough 

P.O. Box 69 
Barrow, Alaska 99723 
907/852-2611 
Fax 907/852-0337 
E-mail: george.ahmaogak@north-slope.org 
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EX-OFFICIO


AGENCY MEMBER 

DEPARTMENT OF 
COMMERCE 

DEPARTMENT OF Donald R. Schregardus* 
DEFENSE 	 Deputy Assistant Secretary 

Installation and Environment 
Department of the Navy 
1000 Navy Pentagon 
Washington, D.C. 20350-1000 
703/588-6676 
Fax 703/588-8428 
E-mail: N/A 

DEPARTMENT Mitchell T. Baer 

OF ENERGY Senior Policy Analyst 


ALTERNATE 

Ramona Schreiber 

NOAA Office of Strategic Planning 

Department of Commerce 

N/SP, SSMC3, Room 15743 

1315 East-West Highway

Silver Spring, MD 20910 

301/713-1622 x190 

Fax 301/713-0585 

E-mail: ramona.schreiber@noaa.gov 


Jerry Henson 

Chief of Naval Operations 

Department of the Navy

Code N323, Pentagon 

Washington, D.C. 20350-2000 

703/692-9369 

Fax 703/692-9381 

E-mail: henson.jarrell@hq.navy.mil 


John Pyrdol 

Economist 


Office of Policy and International Affairs Department of Energy 
Department of Energy, PI-44 

1000 Independence Avenue, S.W. 

Washington, D.C. 20585 

202/586-5167 

Fax 202/586-5391 

E-mail: Mitchell.Baer@hq.doe.gov 


ENVIRONMENTAL Anne N. Miller 

PROTECTION Director 

AGENCY Office of Federal Activities (2251A) 


Environmental Protection Agency

1200 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 

Washington, D.C. 20460 

202/564-2400 

Fax 202/564-0070 

E-mail: miller.anne@epa.gov 


1000 Independence Avenue, S.W., FE-30 

Washington, D.C. 20585 

301/903-2773 

Fax 301/903-9482 

E-mail: John.Pyrdol@hq.doe.gov 


Ken Mittelholtz 

Environmental Protection Specialist 

Office of Federal Activities (2252A) 

Environmental Protection Agency

1200 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 

Washington, D.C. 20460 

202/564-7156 

Fax 202/564-0070 

E-mail: mittelholtz.ken@epa.gov 


*Direct all correspondence/calls to Tom Egeland, Director, Environmental Planning and Conservation Policy, Department of the Navy, Installations and Environment 
1777 N. Kent Street, Rosslyn, Virginia 22209, 703/588-6671; Fax (703) 588-8428; email: egeland.tom@hq.navy.mil 
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DEPARTMENT Robert W. Smith 
OF STATE 	 Geographer, Oceans Affairs 

Department of State, OES/OA 
2201 C Street, N.W., Room 5805 
Washington, D.C. 20520 
202/647-5123 
Fax 202/647-1106 
E-mail: dr_rwsmith@yahoo.com 

DEPARTMENT OF 
HOMELAND 
SECURITY 
(DEPARTMENT OF 
TRANSPORTATION) . 

James M. Magill 

Offshore Activities Specialist 

U.S. Coast Guard HQ (G-MSO-2) 

2100 2nd Street, S.W. 

Washington, D.C. 20593 

202/267-1082 

Fax 202/267-4570 

E-mail: jmagill@comdt.uscg.mil 
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

Rebecca W. Watson 

Assistant Secretary

Land and Minerals Management 

1849 C Street, N.W. 

Washington, D.C. 20240 

202/208-5676 

Fax 202/208-3144 

E-mail: N/A 


H. Craig Manson 

Assistant Secretary

Fish and Wildlife and Parks 

1849 C Street, N.W. 

Washington, D.C. 20240 

202/208-5347 

Fax 202/208-4684 

E-mail: N/A 


EXECUTIVE Rejane M. “Johnnie” Burton 
DIRECTOR 	Director 

Minerals Management Service 
1849 C Street, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20240 
202/208-3500 
Fax 202/208-7242 
E-mail: N/A 

EXECUTIVE Thomas A. Readinger 
SECRETARY 	Associate Director 

Minerals Management Service 
1849 C Street, N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20240 
202/208-3530 
Fax 202/208-6048 
E-mail: thomas.readinger@mms.gov 
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